12AYM-WET
H-rating 1140kW (1550mhp)
M-rating 1220kW (1659mhp)
MARINE
 PROPULSION
DIESEL ENGINE Dimensions Unit:mm
[ 36 ] [ 37 ]
Specifications
Model
Number of cylinders
Bore × stroke
Displacement
Rated output
Combustion system
Aspiration
Starting system
Cooling system
Size of flywheel housing and flywheel
Dry mass
Dimensions (L×W×H)
mm
lit .
kW(hp)/rpm
kg
mm
12AYM-WET H-rating / M-rating
12 V-type
155 × 180
40.76
H : 1140(1550)/1840
M : 1220(1659)/1900
Direct injection
Turbocharger + intercooler
Electric starting motor (24V-6.5kW)×2 or air motor×2
Constant high temperature cooling system
SAE #00 and 21 in.
4870 (without Fresh water cooler)
2615×1645×1708
• V-type, 12-cylinder, direct injection, heat exchanger cooling.
• Turbocharger + intercooler.
• 4-valves per cylinder for higher combustion efficiency.
• Conform to IMO Tier ll emissions regulations.
Performance curves
M-ratingH-rating
L/h
0
100
200
300
400
Fuel consumption
Engine speed (min-1)
N·m
1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
0
1500
3000
4500
6000
7500
9000
Torque
Max. output Max. output
kW
0
300
600
900
1200
1500
Output
Propeller power curvePropeller power curve
Max. output Max. output
L/h
0
100
200
300
400
Fuel consumption
kW
0
300
600
900
1200
1500 Output
Max. output Max. output
Propeller power curvePropeller power curve
N·m
1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
0
1500
3000
4500
6000
7500
9000
Torque
Max. output Max. output
Engine speed (min-1)
Engine only / Front view Engine only / Right side view
1100
43704.9
162
369
43
345.51
1814.5
650.5864.9
2615.4
607.5
B-cyl. No.1 A-cyl. No.1 B-cyl. No.6 A-cyl. No.6
75
0.5
1114
219 219
23
Rotation of
crankshaft
59
5
17
08
37
5
22
0
Crank
center
1644.5
812.5 832